#### Registration of a Charge

Company name: OVDOM LTD

Company number: 12232867

Received for Electronic Filing: 20/11/2020



#### **Details of Charge**

Date of creation: 05/11/2020

Charge code: 1223 2867 0002

Persons entitled: ONESAVINGS BANK PLC

Brief description: BY WAY OF LEGAL CHARGE, ALL THAT LEASEHOLD PROPERTY

KNOWN AS 49 UPPER ROAD, KENNINGTON, OXFORD, OX1 5LJ GROUND

FLOOR FLAT. PLEASE REFER TO THE INSTRUMENT FOR MORE

**DETAILS.** 

Contains fixed charge(s).

Contains negative pledge.

#### Authentication of Form

This form was authorised by: a person with an interest in the registration of the charge.

#### Authentication of Instrument

Certification statement: I CERTIFY THAT THE ELECTRONIC COPY INSTRUMENT

DELIVERED AS PART OF THIS APPLICATION FOR REGISTRATION

IS A CORRECT COPY OF THE ORIGINAL INSTRUMENT.



# CERTIFICATE OF THE REGISTRATION OF A CHARGE

Company number: 12232867

Charge code: 1223 2867 0002

The Registrar of Companies for England and Wales hereby certifies that a charge dated 5th November 2020 and created by OVDOM LTD was delivered pursuant to Chapter A1 Part 25 of the Companies Act 2006 on 20th November 2020.

Given at Companies House, Cardiff on 23rd November 2020

The above information was communicated by electronic means and authenticated by the Registrar of Companies under section 1115 of the Companies Act 2006





## KentReliance

### Mortgage Deed

Date	05,	/11/20	20		Advance:	£226,8	357.58	(Receipt of which is acknowledged)	nd photocommunication	
The	Borrowe	r: C	)vdom L	imited	TO THE TRACE OF THE PARTY.					
The Bank:		Re	OneSavings Bank plc registered in England and Wales (company number 7312896) whose registered office is Reliance House, Sun Pier, Chatham, Kent ME4 4ET, trading as Kent Reliance Banking Services, Kent Reliance and krbs.							
The	Property		9 Uppe	r Road, Ki	ennington,	Oxford	OX1 5LJ	Ground Floor Flat		
Land Registry Title		y Title Nı	Number:							
	This Moi to the Bo		corporate	s the OneSa	vings Bank p	ilc Mortga	ge Conditions d	ated March 2016, a copy of which has bee	an supplied	
	The Borrower with full title guarantee and as a continuing security for the payment or discharge of all monies payable to the Bank by the Borrower:									
	a) cha	arges the Property to the Bank by way of first legal mortgage;								
b) assigns absolutely to the Bank the benefit of all:										
	<b>(i)</b>	rights a	nd claims	id claims of the Borrower now or at any time against tenants or occupiers of the Property or their guarantors;						
	• •	rights a	s and claims of the Borrower now or at any time against managing agents, professional advisors, suppliers ontractors in relation to the Property; and							
	(iii)	quarant	tees, insu	ances or cor	npensation m	nonies nov	v or at any time	relating to any of the Property.		
3.	, ,	•			•		•			
	restrictio without	n in the i a writter	following to consent	orm: "No dis signed by t	position of th	e register for the t	ed estate by the	proprietor of the registered estate is to be ele charge dated 05 / 11 / 2020 in	registered	
. Wi		la sioirit	ower:	- AN INDIVIE	MAL OR N	anviis avat	S			
SIGN	IED as a	deed by	the Borro	ower(s) in the	presence of	the witne	ss (each signatu	re to be separately witnessed)		
	ature(s):	ŕ		` '			· ·	ure, name (in BLOCK CAPITALS), and ac	idress:	
			***************************************			].		, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,		
				M. d. — Martine			 			
						J				
							. ]			
									delichten einem	
					And the second			-1		
								:		

WHERE THE BORROWER IS A COMPANY	
<b>EXECUTED</b> as a deed by the Borrower acting by a Directo	or of the Borrower in the presence of the witness
Signature of Director:	Witness signature, name (in BLOCK CAPITALS), and address:
Man B	
Name of Director (printed):	Name of Witness (printed):
Victoria Tsog	ROSMIE HOUGHTON, LAWYERS OWNING 16 IMPEREUR SQ, CHELTEMANN GLSO 1Q.
Signature of Director:	Witness signature, name (in BLOCK CAPITALS), and address:
Name of Director (printed):	Name of Witness (printed):
Signature of Director:	Witness signature, name (in BLOCK CAPITALS), and address:
Name of Director (printed):	Name of Witness (printed):
To a suppression of the suppress	
Signature of Director:	Witness signature, name (in BLOCK CAPITALS), and address:
Name of Director (printed):	Name of Witness (printed):

Form of charge filed at Land Registry under reference MD1294R

